

## COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in September 2023

### HIGHLIGHTS

#### September 2023 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) in September 2023 rose by 7.9% YoY.
- Throughput at terminals in the Bohai Rim and overseas regions continued to perform relatively well in the recent months, posting a YoY growth of 5.6% and 7.5% in September.
- Meanwhile, throughput at terminals in the Yangtze River Delta, Pearl River Delta and Southeast Coast grew by 5.9% YoY, 7.1% YoY and 12.0% YoY, mainly driven by a recovery in trade volume to European and the US markets.
- In addition, benefitting from growing trade between Southwestern China, ASEAN, and RCEP member states, throughput at Beibu Gulf Port recorded a strong increase of 18.6% YoY in September.
  
- Subsidiaries -1.4% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +12.4% Y/Y
  
- Overseas portfolio +7.5% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +8.1% Y/Y

#### 2023 YTD throughput

- For 2023 YTD, CSPL recorded a 0.6% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).
  
- Subsidiaries -5.1% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +3.1% Y/Y
  
- Overseas portfolio +2.1% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) -0.1% Y/Y

### Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput ( <sup>'000</sup> TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput ( <sup>'000</sup> TEU)		
		SEP 2023	SEP 2022	YoY	JAN-SEP 2023	JAN-SEP 2022	YoY
<b>Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)</b>		<b>1,529.0</b>	<b>1447.7</b>	<b>5.6%</b>	<b>12,436.7</b>	<b>12,131.1</b>	<b>2.5%</b>
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	448.1	333.3	34.4%	3,457.9	2,974.2	16.3%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.2	1.7	26.9%	14.5	15.3	-4.8%
3	Tianjin Container Terminals	783.4	835.5	-6.2%	6,434.2	6,742.2	-4.6%
4	Yingkou Terminals	188.5	174.9	7.7%	1,664.8	1,377.3	20.9%
5	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	63.2	55.8	13.3%	455.7	538.4	-15.4%
6	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	43.7	46.4	-5.9%	407.5	482.0	-15.5%
<b>Yangtze River Delta</b>		<b>1,283.4</b>	<b>1,212.1</b>	<b>5.9%</b>	<b>10,829.6</b>	<b>10,442.6</b>	<b>3.7%</b>
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	230.3	215.1	7.1%	1,922.0	1,892.5	1.6%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	539.1	498.6	8.1%	4,527.7	3,951.3	14.6%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	266.5	238.4	11.8%	2,400.8	2,469.9	-2.8%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	97.6	72.2	35.3%	718.9	687.3	4.6%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	23.2	17.4	33.6%	185.7	165.0	12.5%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	114.0	160.5	-28.9%	963.0	1,236.0	-22.1%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	12.6	10.0	26.4%	111.4	40.6	174.6%
<b>Southeast Coast and others</b>		<b>544.3</b>	<b>486.0</b>	<b>12.0%</b>	<b>4,347.2</b>	<b>4,870.8</b>	<b>-10.8%</b>
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	261.8	209.0	25.2%	1,980.7	2,063.9	-4.0%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	121.8	106.9	14.0%	944.9	1,004.3	-5.9%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	15.7	19.4	-19.3%	167.5	189.1	-11.4%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	145.0	150.6	-3.8%	1,254.0	1,613.5	-22.3%
<b>Pearl River Delta</b>		<b>2,418.0</b>	<b>2,257.3</b>	<b>7.1%</b>	<b>20,134.6</b>	<b>21,137.3</b>	<b>-4.7%</b>
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,226.9	1,046.8	17.2%	9,854.5	10,524.5	-6.4%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	1,010.5	983.1	2.8%	8,489.5	8,543.2	-0.6%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	180.6	227.3	-20.6%	1,790.6	2,069.6	-13.5%

<b>Southwest Coast</b>		<b>734.2</b>	<b>619.1</b>	<b>18.6%</b>	<b>5,749.6</b>	<b>4,981.0</b>	<b>15.4%</b>
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	734.2	619.1	18.6%	5,749.6	4,981.0	15.4%
<b>Overseas</b>		<b>2,778.6</b>	<b>2,584.4</b>	<b>7.5%</b>	<b>24,338.3</b>	<b>23,841.1</b>	<b>2.1%</b>
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	396.2	366.4	8.1%	3,442.7	3,274.9	5.1%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	254.3	267.0	-4.7%	2,330.7	2,729.3	-14.6%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	19.7	106.3	-81.4%	376.0	850.5	-55.8%
25	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	350.5	303.3	15.5%	2,937.2	2,815.3	4.3%
26	Kumport Liman	90.6	87.6	3.5%	1,025.8	906.1	13.2%
27	Antwerp Gateway NV	171.8	186.7	-8.0%	1,512.7	1,604.7	-5.7%
28	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	434.3	424.3	2.3%	4,010.3	3,767.0	6.5%
29	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	332.6	261.9	27.0%	2,839.8	2,791.6	1.7%
30	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	11.4	28.6	-60.1%	114.9	211.1	-45.6%
31	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	211.7	216.2	-2.1%	1,872.2	1,986.2	-5.7%
32	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	5.7	4.5	26.9%	45.0	49.2	-8.5%
33	APM Terminals Vado	31.1	16.5	89.2%	229.1	148.9	53.9%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	96.5	-	n.a.	279.7	-	n.a.
35	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	108.5	97.6	11.2%	969.1	686.5	41.2%
36	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	263.7	217.6	21.2%	2,353.2	2,019.7	16.5%
<b>Total <sup>(1)</sup></b>		<b>9,287.6</b>	<b>8,606.6</b>	<b>7.9%</b>	<b>77,836.0</b>	<b>77,403.8</b>	<b>0.6%</b>

Note:

- (1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of 2Q 2023, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

*For further inquiries, please contact:*

**Investor Relations Department**

**Ricky NG**

**General Manager**

**Tel: 2809-8131**

**Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com**

**William CHIU**

**Senior Manager**

**Tel: 2809-8102**

**Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com**